

ETA	ETA	ETA	ETA	ETA	INCR	FM	RM	FKm	ACTION	LOCATION	FROM
8 MPH	10 MPH	15 MPH	20 MPH	25 MPH							
8:30:00	8:30:00	8:30:00	8:30:00	8:30:00	0.00	0.00	55.60	0.0	START	Bob Evans HQ- New Albany	Start
8:30:45	8:30:36	8:30:24	8:30:18	8:30:14	0.10	0.10	55.50	0.2	R	Smiths Mill Rd	Bob Evans HQ
8:36:23	8:35:06	8:33:24	8:32:33	8:32:02	0.75	0.85	54.75	1.4	L	Beech Rd/ 88	Smiths Mill
8:42:45	8:40:12	8:36:48	8:35:06	8:34:05	0.85	1.70	53.90	2.7	R	Jug St/ 22	Beech Rd/ 88
8:59:01	8:53:13	8:45:29	8:41:37	8:39:17	2.17	3.87	51.73	6.2	L	Mink St	Jug/ 22
9:01:30	8:55:12	8:46:48	8:42:36	8:40:05	0.33	4.20	51.40	6.8	R	Jug St/ 22	Mink St
9:10:08	9:02:06	8:51:24	8:46:03	8:42:50	1.15	5.35	50.25	8.6	R	Burnside Rd/ 29	Jug St/ 22
9:18:45	9:09:00	8:56:00	8:49:30	8:45:36	1.15	6.50	49.10	10.5	L	Jersey Mill Rd	Burnside/ 29
9:27:45	9:16:12	9:00:48	8:53:06	8:48:29	1.20	7.70	47.90	12.4	CS	Jersey Mill Rd/ 91	Hwy 310
9:44:51	9:29:53	9:09:55	8:59:56	8:53:57	2.28	9.98	45.62	16.1	R	Jersey Mill Rd/ 91	Jug St
9:47:15	9:31:48	9:11:12	9:00:54	8:54:43	0.32	10.30	45.30	16.6	R	Johnstown Alexandra/ 37	Jersey Mill/ 91
9:53:15	9:36:36	9:14:24	9:03:18	8:56:38	0.80	11.10	44.50	17.9	L	Granville St/ 539	Johnstown Alexandria/ 37
10:13:30	9:52:48	9:25:12	9:11:24	9:03:07	2.70	13.80	41.80	22.2	CS	Granville St/ 539 becomes Raccoon Valley	Loudon St
10:22:30	10:00:00	9:30:00	9:15:00	9:06:00	1.20	15.00	40.60	24.1	VL	becomes W Broadway/ 539	539 A
10:32:15	10:07:48	9:35:12	9:18:54	9:09:07	1.30	16.30	39.30	26.2	L	N Pearl St	W Broadway
10:38:15	10:12:36	9:38:24	9:21:18	9:11:02	0.80	17.10	38.50	27.5	L	New Burg St	N Pearl
10:40:30	10:14:24	9:39:36	9:22:12	9:11:46	0.30	17.40	38.20	28.0	RS	Rest Stop Granville Middle	New Burg St
10:47:15	10:19:48	9:43:12	9:24:54	9:13:55	0.90	18.30	37.30	29.5	VR	Burg St	New Burg St
11:03:00	10:32:24	9:51:36	9:31:12	9:18:58	2.10	20.40	35.20	32.8	R	Dry Creek Rd/ 10 Bennington / Reynolds Split	Burg St
11:12:00	10:39:36	9:56:24	9:34:48	9:21:50	1.20	21.60	34.00	34.8	CS	Dry Creek Rd/ 10	North St / 661
11:48:00	11:08:24	10:15:36	9:49:12	9:33:22	4.80	26.40	31.20	42.5	L	Marion Rd/ 657	Dry Creek Rd/ 10
12:24:45	11:37:48	10:35:12	10:03:54	9:45:07	4.90	31.30	26.30	50.4	VR	Marion Rd/ 657	Dutch Lane/ 15
12:28:30	11:40:48	10:37:12	10:05:24	9:46:19	0.50	31.80	25.80	51.2	R	Reynolds Rd/ 17	Marion Rd/ 657
12:47:15	11:55:48	10:47:12	10:12:54	9:52:19	2.50	34.30	23.30	55.2	L	Reynolds Rd/ 17	Wince Rd
13:05:15	12:10:12	10:56:48	10:20:06	9:58:05	2.40	36.70	20.90	59.1	R	Johnstown Utica Rd/ 62	Reynolds Rd/ 17
13:06:45	12:11:24	10:57:36	10:20:42	9:58:34	0.20	36.90	20.70	59.4	R	Mt Vernon Rd	Johnstown Utica/ 62
13:07:08	12:11:42	10:57:48	10:20:51	9:58:41	0.05	36.95	20.65	59.5	L	Blacksnake Rd	Mt Vernon Rd
13:07:30	12:12:00	10:58:00	10:21:00	9:58:48	0.05	37.00	20.60	59.5	RS	Rest Stop Blacksnake Park	Blacksnake Rd
13:31:30	12:31:12	11:10:48	10:30:36	10:06:29	3.20	40.20	17.40	64.7	L	Hull Rd/ 205	Blacksnake Rd
13:42:00	12:39:36	11:16:24	10:34:48	10:09:50	1.40	41.60	16.00	66.9	R	Bell Church/ 37	Hull Rd/ 205
13:55:30	12:50:24	11:23:36	10:40:12	10:14:10	1.80	43.40	14.20	69.8	L	St Louisville Rd/ 31	Bell Church/ 37
14:06:00	12:58:48	11:29:12	10:44:24	10:17:31	1.40	44.80	12.80	72.1	CS	Market St/ 31	Zanesville St
14:09:45	13:01:48	11:31:12	10:45:54	10:18:43	0.50	45.30	12.30	72.9	L	Grove Church Rd/ 31	Millersburg Rd
14:30:00	13:18:00	11:42:00	10:54:00	10:25:12	2.70	48.00	9.60	77.2	L	Sycamore Rd	Grove Church/ 31
14:30:23	13:18:18	11:42:12	10:54:09	10:25:19	0.05	48.05	9.55	77.3	R	Grove Church Rd/ 31	Sycamore Rd
14:31:30	13:19:12	11:42:48	10:54:36	10:25:41	0.15	48.20	9.40	77.6	L	Beckholt Rd	Grove Church/ 31
14:54:00	13:37:12	11:54:48	11:03:36	10:32:53	3.00	51.20	6.40	82.4	R	Big Run Rd	Beckholt Rd
14:57:00	13:39:36	11:56:24	11:04:48	10:33:50	0.40	51.60	6.00	83.0	L	Baker Rd/ 430	Big Run Rd
15:09:00	13:49:12	12:02:48	11:09:36	10:37:41	1.60	53.20	4.40	85.6	R	Laymon Rd/ 259	Baker Rd/ 430
15:18:45	13:57:00	12:08:00	11:13:30	10:40:48	1.30	54.50	3.10	87.7	CS	Laymon Rd/ Benn Chap Route Merge	Porter Rd
15:20:15	13:58:12	12:08:48	11:14:06	10:41:17	0.20	54.70	0.70	88.0	R	Kokosing Gap Trail	Laymon Rd
15:24:00	14:01:12	12:10:48	11:15:36	10:42:29	0.50	55.20	0.50	88.8	CS	Kokosing Gap Trail	Newcastle Rd/ 229
15:26:15	14:03:00	12:12:00	11:16:30	10:43:12	0.30	55.50	0.00	89.3	L	Duff St	Kokosing Gap Trail
15:27:00	14:03:36	12:12:24	11:16:48	10:43:26		55.60		89.5	END	FINISH	KAC

ETA	Estimated Time of Arrival
INCR	Increments
FM	Forward Mileage
RM	Reverse Mileage
FKm	Forward Kilometers
Right	Right Turn
CS	Continue Straight
Left	Left Turn
VR	Veer Right
VL	Veer Left